APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Praject Title: SE 3rd Street Utility Improvements - Phase 1
I ;‘ ity of Contractor: Absolute Concrete Construction, Inc.
Ca— A 1 ke 1‘1y Address: 505 1st Avenue Slater, |1A 50248
e Tl e Fina Buddet Code: 48% 658.3658.4452 Finance Project # 48% 658.4452
thance Budget ©ode: 59, 695.3695.4453 e rrol 52% 695.4453
Vendor Project or Invoice #: N/A PO # N/A
Original Contract Date: January 18, 2022 Vendor # 4997
Date of Council Meeting: May 15, 2023 PAYMENT REQUEST # 10
PAYMENT PERIOD: From: April 3, 2023 Through: April 29, 2023
Contract Summary
Original Contract Amount: $ 1,816,990.10
Net change by Change Orders: $ 59,569.056
Contract Amount to Date: (line 1 + 2) $ 1,876,559.15
Total completed and stored to date: $ 869,122.09
Retainage: 5 % of Completed Work: ~ § 43,456.10
Total Earned less Retainage: $ 825,665.99
Less previous applications for payment: $ 763,041.26
SUBTOTAL $ 62,624.73
OTHER CHARGES (Attach an itemized list) $ &
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 62,624.73
Balance to finish, including retainage: $ 1,050,893.16
Contract Time Remaining (If applicable) 10.00 Working Days

The undersigned Contractor cerlifies thal lo the besl of the Conlraclor’s knowledge, informalion, and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been
compleled in accordance wilh the Contract Documents, thal all the amounls have been paid by the Conlraclor for work for which previous Certificale(s) for Paymenl were issued
and payments received from the Owner, and thal current payment shown herein Is now due,
Construction Contractor Approval: Absolute Concrete Construction, Inc.

Firm Name

5223

Signalure / Dale

Engineer / Consultant Approval:  JEO Consulting Group
Firm Name
T 4 Yo 05-03-2023
Signature Date

City of Ankeny Staff Approval:

Pl /Fr;vr( 05/ 0] 2022

Signalure ) Date '

Submit to: Becky Ford, P.E. - Stormwater & Environmental Manager
E-mail: bford@Ankenylowa.qov Phone: (515) 963-3526 Fax:  (515) 963-3526

Date Printed: 5/2/2023



CZ0TS ‘patupd eieg

%v6 Ly 186 0s'Lel'e S| 60%6 60’6 = S 00'9€9'9 S | 00°0SES 96'8L 96'8L Y.iS 378VENA "ONMEYN LNSWSAYd O3LNIVd| LO'8
TOULNOD Jlddvill
%00'EY 150 0000’y S| Ero er'0 i S 00'000°0L S | 00°000°0LS 0o'L 00°L S1 SNILS3L 313HONOD JILSY1d| 60°L
%99y 00¥LZT 00v9L'61L S | 00°Z¥S'L 00'LFS9L - S 00°ZEE'9r S| 00°CLS 00'198' 00'LOR'E AS IVAOWIH LINSW3AYd| 80°L
%9Z'6E 00°LLS Q0'SZ6'LC S | 00'tiE 00'ELE - S 0o'ose’t. S| 00°'GLS 00056 00056 AS °NI 9 ‘00d 'A3AVd 'AYM3AING] L0°L
%PeOoLL (006! op'0oe't S| 0096 00°96 = s 00°0SE'? S | 00'DSS 0028 0028 EH HIWATOM "SONINYVAA 3TEVLO3130) 90°L
%600k (0s°a) 05°2¢8'8 S| 0S'ES 0S'ES = S 00'SPL'8 S| 00'59LS 00'ES 00'ES AS ‘NI 9 "00d M1vm3aiS| so°L
%B6°CY OF°LPS Q0°0ES'0Z S | 09°CL¥ 09CL = S 00'000'8> S | 00°0SS 00°096 00'096 AS ‘NI #'00d .v_l_(..-smﬂ_w_ oL
%L6°0F oL'elZ’L 05'865CL S | D6'6E8 06’688 = S 00'S6L'0E S | 00'SLS 00'ES0'T 00'ES0°C AS AVYM3AIEA ONY YTYAMIOIS 40 TYAOWIY| €0°L
%000 009 = S | 000 00°0 - S 00°0ZL'S S| 00°08S 00'v9 00°v9 AS “NI € YINH "LNSW3AVd| Z20°L
%SP'EY 00'S¥Y9Z 0009529} S | 00ZED'T 00°ZE02 - S 00'09L'vLE S | D0°'0BS 00°2L9'% 00°LL9'F AS ‘NI 8 °aNS=2 SSY10 '00d 'ANIW3AVd| LO'L
MHOM Q3 LV 13Y ANY S133WLS|
%0005 00T 0000FL S | 00¢ 00C - s 00'008Z__S | 00'00ZS 00 00 V3 TIV.INI SAOWZY| OL'9
%0005 00 0000F'L S | 00 00C - 5 00008 S | 00'00ZS o0y 00" va AUVLNYS S10HNYWN SAOW3d| 60'9
%00'00L 000 00°000°'L S| 00F 00'v - S 00'000'L S| 00°0SZS oo’y 00’ v3 HONIW 'ANYLINYS "LNSWLSNIraY 3TOHNYW| 809
%00°0 00T = $ | oo'0 00'0 & S 00°050's S | 00°0€S'2S 0072 002 \E] ZLS-MS "INVLINI| 209
%00°05 00T 00°00L'6Z S| 00T 00'C . S 00°00Z'85 S | 00°0S5'¥LS 00% 00't v3 Q310N '90S-MS Mv_(._.Z; 2909
%00'0S 002 00°0rS'0L S| 00T 00'C = [ 00°080'LZ S | 00°0£2'SS 00'% o' v3 S05"MS M!(FZ__ 50'9
%00°00L 000 00°05L'FL S| 00°L 00’} = S 00°0SL'¥L S| 00°0SL'PLS 00'L 00°L Y3 SL°LX ¥ 'G3IFIT0N "E0r-MS "TTOHNYI| +0'9
%00°00L 000 00'soy'ZL S| o0l 00'} - S 00°SOF'ZL S | 00'SOP'ZLS 00°L 00} \E] 642 %5476 "Q3ISIA0NW ‘E0v-MS "'STOHNYIN| €0’
-uﬁmoodo_. Q00 00°525'0L S| 00°L 00’} - S 00'6Z5'0L S [ 00'sZS’0LS 0oL 00°L v3 +8F "€0E-WMS 'TTOHNYW| 20’9
%.9°99 Q0L 00’0096k S| 00T 00'L Q00086 S| 00k 00'00b'62 S | 00°008'6S 00t 00'E V3 87 "LOE-MS "FTOHNYIW] 109
SYIMIS WHOLS ANV AYYLNYS HO< STNNLONYLS|
%0000 000 00005 S| 00¢C 00T - B 00005 S | 00052$ 00 00C V3 WAOWZd SATVA| SL'S
%000 00°L - S | 00'0 000 - S 00'002 S | 00°002 00'L 00'L v3 IYAOWI N ATBWISSY LNVHAAH Jdid| v1°S
%00°00L 000 00°080°L S| 00T 00T = S 00°080°F S| 00'ObSS 002 00' Y3 LNIW3DV1d3H X08 INIVWA| EL'S
%.9°9L 05T Q005k'c S .mm 0 05'0 = s 00°006'ZL S [ 00°00E'¥S 00°E 00°E v3 (NYId 3LYNYILTY) ATBW3SSY LINYEAAH 3413] 24's
%00°0F 00 00'0S'e S | 00T 00°C - S 00'sze'e S| 00°SZL'LS 00's 00°'S 3 ‘NI 8 "2LYD SATVA| LL'S
%9L "S5 00°9LE’L 00ZLL'SZ S| 00°2ET'L 00'2S8 00'08¥'ZTL S| 00°08L 00'89L'LY 00'9LS 00'BP6'C 00'BPE'T 31 V1A 'NIZ X3d "AUYEOdNAL ‘NIVIN 521V M| OL'S
%EB'SE 00908 Qo'sZL'ol S | 00°0S¥ 00°0SY & S 00'092'82 05'228 00'952'L 00°95Z°'L 341 NIV H3LYM JO TYAOW3Y| 60°G
%EE'EE 00°ZTL Q006¢'S S| 009 009 = E 00°0LP'9L 00'SLES 00'8L 00'8L v3 | 3QIS Wv4 “vIA ‘NI /€ ‘SNITAHLIATOL "S2INYE3S HILvMm| BO'S
%EE'EE 00'2L Q006¥'S S| 009 009 = 00'0LF°9L S | 00'SLES 008l 00'8L v3 | 30IS ¥vaN "VI0 ‘NI #/€ ‘SNSTAHLIATOd "S0INE3S H3Lvm| L0°S
%00°00L 000 Q000L'L S| 00T 00°C i 00004k S| 00°055S 00T 00T va ‘NI 8 "930 s¥ "'ONILLI| 90'S
%000 002 = S | 000 00'0 = S 05°060'L S| SZ'6¥5S 00'2 00T Y3 “NI 8 "O30 §'22 "ONILLLI| S0'S
%000 00°'L = S | 000 000 = S 00'9L5 S | 00'9.58 00°L 00’1 \E] "8 X.8 ‘NOINN "ONLLLI| #0°S
%000 00°'L - S| 000 000 - S 00'sZy S | 00°SZPS 00’} 00} Y3 W X o ‘NOINN 'ONILLIF| £0°S
[7%00°00L 000 00SZr S| 00k 00t - 5 00SZy S | 00GLPS o0t 00°L va "NI ¥ X .8 9301034 ONILLE| Z0's
%ZS'EC 00°'EER 00°008'SL S | 00°0ZF 00°0Z - S 000ZL'0S S | 00'0FS 00'EST L D0'EST'L Exl "vid ‘NI 8 ‘0060 OAd 'GSHONIHL "NIVIN EMFSS LQ's
STONVYNILYNJDY ANY SNIVIN BZLYM|
%8L LT 00'S2 00°0S2's S| 0001 00'0L - S 00°005'2Z S | DO'529S 00'9E 00°9E 3 “vIQ ‘NI Z/1=} "OAd "8NLS 3OIAE3S H3IM3S WHOLS| 2Ly
%98'CY 008 00°080°L S| 009 00'9 - S 000252 S | 00°08LS Q0L 00'rL v3 | VIQ ‘NI 8 ‘'SNOLLOSNNCD ONY SL31LNO NIVHA ONILOCH| L'y
%00°05 00°L 0009 S| 00’k 00°'L - S 00'0Z1 $ | 00'09S 002 00T Y3 d¥D NIVHAENS A¥VHOdWIL| oL
%EP'SE 006PS'L 00'S69'ZZ S | 00'0S8 00°0S8 “ S QE'€S0v9 S [ 0L°9ZS 00'66E'Z 00'66E'2 47 | via ‘NI 8 'OAd Q3LVONNN0D ‘NIVHGENSACLISTION NvEa ONLLOOZ| 60°F
%07 0 0065 00009 S | 000F 00°0F - B 00587 LS | 005LS 0066 0066 31 | "Misi NYHLSS31 50 OL VN3 WO 'd0Y WAMIS WHOLS 40 WAOKSE| 607
%EE'EE 00T 00055 S | 00'L 00°'L - S 00059'L S | 00°05SS o0'e 00't Y3 L1NONVZD AHVHOJWIL H3M3S AHVLINYS| 20°F
%96 0F QU LPL 000zrSE S| 00PIS 00°F9Y Q0005'L S | 0005 00'0SGZE S | 00°06S 00GSE | 00'SST L T7 | "WiS1 NvHL SS31 80 OLVND3 VIO 'doA UEMGS AUVAINYS 40 TWACKSY| S0'F
%000 000 5 S | Q00 000 L S - S | 00'89S Q00 {00'¥r0'L) 000’ Ell W "OAd "SOINYSS HSM3S AYVLINYS] SO
%EE'EEL (00'9) op'gze's S| oove 00'vZ = S 0E'LLE'Y S| sB'eres 008l 00’8l A1 Y13 "HOYY NI 8% 'dvJH 'd3HIONI YL "H3M3S WEOLS| vt
%51 'SE 00°0LE 00'PES'9r S | OOGEY 00'6EP i $ 00'v6E'2El S | 00°SOLS 00'6¥C | 00°6¥C'L Eal vI1Q NI S€ "dDH 'QIHONI UL "HIM3S WHOLS| €0
%LETY 0009 00'805'C S| 00%p 00'v - $ 00'8Z6'S S | 00°458 00°F0L 00'v0L Enl vIa ‘N1 51 'd0d ‘0IHONI WL 'HIM3S WHOLS| Z0'%
%00°0 000 - $ | 000 00'0 ® $ * S | 00°'66S 000 (00'e¥Z’L) 00'6+Z'L 47 | IO NISL '0Ad SSNAL 'OSHONSHL ‘NI ALINVHS ¥3M3S AdvLyS| L0
SNIVHQ ONV SYSMIS|
%000k 090 00000 S| OFO0 0e'0 Q0005 $|oto 00'000's S| 00°000'SS 00'L 00’ 1l ONLLSAL NOLLOYJWOD HONIHL| LOE
TISHIVE ANV NOLLYAYIXS HONSHL
%00°EE 190 00059’k S| E€0 EE'0 = S 00°000's  § | 00°000'SS 00°L 00°L S1 ONLLSIL NOILOVLWOD) £072
%658 00'ZLP'e 00'8ZL'sC S| 00'vblZ 00'birLT - S 00C9'99 S| 00TLS 00'955'S 00°955'S AS a314100W 'SSYEENS| 90T
%LLLL Q0EPL'L 00'9.Lp'L S | 00°9¥e 00’92 - S 00'vEE'B S| 00°9S D0'E8E'L 00'6B¢'L AS HYINONYIHL 'AI¥9039 .FZNE(MEND(.N_GmDm_ S0¢T
%658 00°ZLY'E 00°9.5'8 S | 00°pPL'2 00°¢rLT - S 00'vZT'ZZ S | 0O'FS 00°855'S 00°955'S AS HLd3a "NI 9 "NOLLYYYd3ud 3avy98ns| »o'e
%EZ Ty 00'2Zre 000529 S| 000SZ 00052 - H 00°008'¢L S| 00°GZS 00°Z65 00°Z6S AD 0L SSY12 'NOLLYAYOX3| £0'C
%0070 Q0'9LE - S | oo'0 000 - S 00°0¥5'0C S | 00598 00'9LE 00'SLE AD 31IS-440 "I0SdCL| 2072
%0000 000 00'000'SsL S [ 00°L 00°L il S 00°000'5L S [ 0D0°000'SLS 00°L 00°L s ONIEENYD ANV ONI¥YIID| LOE
HYOMHLYEY3
proem ALUNYAD (s1qua11ddy J) # 39pIQ SBUTYD :
o e | - qaxanca | L SIN00, ShovGud WO amﬂu‘;ﬁhﬂh mmﬂ,.wu:ﬂuﬂ_ﬂ 3oRid 03aNALA| IORMALNA  [ALLNVND TviOL Ewm.umo%%«;zﬂﬁ a350dodd | sumn S oS
40 3NTVA TVLOL, ALLNYD TvLOL, ALLNYID TONIORIO NOLLAR2SSa
~ vi3d 30i8d LOVAINOD

LOVHINOD J0 INTWAVS TYLLUYL HOS NOILYIIIddY



CZTOZS ‘Pl 9jeg

AT “602T1 698 §  =Q3LTTIN0D 9102659 S =OOMIdAVd SLGSSSLE'LS = LOVHINOD HHOM QILIWOD ANY QORI AVd 40 IMTVA ANV LOVHLNOD TYLOL
[Feooaor 000 00085 6L S| O0L - 5 D00B6 6L S ] 000BE6L S| 00 oot 000 ST {£#00) NOLLYOO 158 SNN SOIAETS WSLVM]Z0 &L |
00001 000 Z88PEE S| 00'L - 5 196V S| [8OvEE S| 00 0oL 000 S7_| (t#00) AMVHOJNWAL ‘SONDINYIN INSWSAYd GALNIVA '8-0208|S0 Tk
900001 000 05256 S| 00L - B 05256¢ 5| 05¢36¢ S| 00k 00" 000 il (£#00) TYAOWZY ONILOO|S0 2
%,00°00L 000 00666 S| 00 - 3 00666 S| 00666 S| 00 00t 000 V3 aNIS WHOLS T1OHVIN SAONZH - H-0L0S|p0Et
900001 000 0zebZL S | 002E - B A S [ooee o0'zE 000 37 | Vi 'NISE oY ‘3M3S WHOLS JO TYACWSY - G-0Z07[E0'2k
%5597 00°855 Z59ZLvE S | 0098y 96'96L'LL_S | 0089L B960CEL S | ZTOL S [00PrOL 00PPOL 000 a1 ¥ '0002-Y ‘SOINE3S M35 AQVLINYS|C0 Tk
%ZC €S 0¢85 0255092 S | 00999 080805C_S | 00%LE 08Z8CO¥L § | OTZLL S| 00G¥E L D0'SFT L 000 37 | IO ‘NISt 000¢'v 'G3HONTUL NIVIV ALIAVED H3M3S ABVUNYS|LOZL
SWEL 92090 SONVYHD
%00°0F 050 0000085 | 0P £E0 0000FL__S | Z00 000000Z_$ | 00000025 | 00'L 00k s1 3ON33 AL33VS HSIW SONVEO
%00 5% 750 0006z L S | £v0 70 - s 00000t S | 00000ES | 00°F 0oL 51 UINIVINOD JJ0-T108 'LNOHSYM S1380N0D
%0005+ ©0z) 000005k S | 009 008 - s 000000k $ | 0000525 | 00F WY va VY NVIH15303d AYYE0dNaL]
%012t 00'LY9 000509 S | 00°0E 00°E0E - s 000888 S | 00025 00776 00°vv6 IS WIVAMSAIS HVINNYED AYvEOaWaL
%00°0F 050 00'08re S | 0v0 £E0 00vEr S| 200 00009 S | 0000298 | 00'F 0L 1 NOLLOZ 1100 SLSVM ON0S S0 SONVNILNIVW
%0005 050 00'000GZ_S | 050 050 - s 00000051 § | 00'00005ES | 00'L o0k 51 NOWLVZMIBON|L0'LE
SNOINVITIBOSIN
%000 00T = $ | 000 000 < S 00°00€ $ | 0070518 00T 0072 v3 IMVLNI YIHY 'SOINSA NOLLD3LOY L3INI| 806
%Ll 75 0022 000¥0'L S | 0092 0092 - B 000Z6L _§ | 000¥S 00'er 00'8r V3 | TvAOW3Y ONV SONVNILNIVW ‘S01A30 NOLLOZLOHd LT INI| 20°6
%00°002 (00'%) 00°008 S|ooe 008 2 S 00°00¥F S | 00°00LS 00 00 V3 | u2L7d IN3NIO3S THVLNI BHND LYOHHINIO ‘3OIA30 NOLDAUONd L3I| 90'6
%00 'S¢ 00°ck 00008 S| 00F 000 00008 S| 00F 00'002E 000025 00’8k 009k v3 NI-d0=0 '30IA30 NOLLOZ10ad L3 INI| 506
%Ll BY 190 00590 S | 650 920 00580L $ | L0 00002% § | 00005ES |02t ozl oV W28) HOTNWOXAH ‘RO TN T0YLNOD NOISOd3| #0'6
%000 00002 - S [ 000 000 - s 00005L__§ | 008S 00002 00002 IS SONVHLNG NOLLONYLSNCD O32IavLs| £06
%EE 89 510 00F86 S| L0 oL o S T 000F¥L_§ | 0000FZS | 090 050 v | 3dAL ‘ONIZMNLLY3d ONV ONIO33S TYNOLLNIANOD| 206
%000 090 - S [ 000 000 - B 00057 § | 000545 050 050 OV | SdAL ONEMILYEd ONY SNIG33S TNCLINANOD ABVEOJNEL| 106
SNIdYOSONV NV HHOM S|
%0005 (53 0000eL 5| 00w 00°E 000DE S | 00'L 0000vZ S | 00100ES 008 008 V3 NOIS TIVISNIZH ONY S9VAIVS IVAONIY| 50'8
%00 052 {0008) 000005 S | 0005 0005 - B 00°000Z__S | 00001 000z 0002 Avao {SWad) NOIS S9VSSIW JINYNAG I18vLN0d| 70’8
%00°EC 190 000099 _ S| €20 X - s 00000'0Z_S | 00000025 | 00k 0oL 51 OHLINOD DlZ2veL AdvHOdnaL| €08
%6 Ly 186 0SESEL  § | 606 506 - 5 0OPFEZ_$ | 000515 9681 5681 Vis SONDIEYW INSWSAYd 804 LNO S3A00u9| 208

LOVHINOD JO INFNAY TVILHVYd HO4 NOLLYIITddY



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Previous Applications for Payment Previous Applications for Payment Record of Change Orders
No. Date Amount No. Date Amount No. Date Amount
1 June 20, 2022 $ 9,285.30 36 1 April 18, 2022 $ 30,045.48
2 July 18, 2022 $ 116,299.10 37 2 July 18, 2022 $ 2,242,20
3 Seplember 6, 2022 | $ 126,710.14 38 3 February 6, 2023 $ 27,281.37
4 Seplember 19,2022 |$  109,410,36 39 4
5 Oclober 17, 2022 $ 55,354.09 40 5
6 November 21, 2022 | § 62,994.02 41 6
7 December 19,2022 |$  170,950.60 42 7
8 January 16, 2023 $ 85,369.85 43 8
9 February 20, 2023 $ 26,667.80 44 9
10 45 10
" 46 11
12 47 12
13 48 13
14 49 14
15 50 15
16 51 16
17 52 17
18 53 18
19 54 19
20 55 20
21 56
22 57 CHANGE ORDER TOTAL= § 59,669.05
23 58
24 59
25 60 Contract Time Remaining
26 61 Conlract Period: Working Days
27 62 Construction Start Dale: May 23, 2022
28 63
29 64 Substantial Completion
30 65 Conlract Working Days: NIA
31 66 Added by Change Order:
32 67 Total Working Days:
33 68 Working Days Used to Dale:
34 69 Working Days Remaining: NIA
35 70
Full Completion
PREVIOUS PAY APP TOTAL=_$  763,041.26 Conlracl Working Days: 160.0
Added by Change Order: 6.5
Total Working Days: 166.5
Working Days Used {o Dale: 156.5 -
Working Days Remaining: 10.0

Dale Printed: 5/2/2023



